
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reyes (6-0)
Loss: STRICKLAND,Brandon (2-2)
HBP: STRICKLAND,Brandon, COBB,Joseph, Reyes
PB: LANDIS,Robert
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jamie Roebuck First: Eddie Gray Third Base: Roger Kinley 
Start: 7:00 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 547   Weather: 69 degrees, clr., Winds: Calm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
N.C. Central Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2
Elon 1 0 7 3 0 0 10 1 X 22 19 2

N.C. Central Univ. (5-23) -vs- Elon (22-12) 4/17/2009 at Elon, N.C. (Latham Park)

N.C. Central Univ. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOOD,Akeem rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
JENKINS,Oliver cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
SCOTT,David ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
MURRAY,Blake 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
PEGUES,Edward lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    PLUMMER,Ross ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
WILSON,Kurt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
GOODSON,Justin dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
WILSON,Anthony 2b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
LANDIS,Robert c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
STRICKLAND,Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COBB,Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RENNARD,Timothy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLEMAN,Cedrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 7 0 0 10 5

SB: HOOD,Akeem (2)
CS: WILSON,Kurt (1)
HBP: MURRAY,Blake (1)
E: SCOTT,David (1); WILSON,Anthony (1)

Elon 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hilt rf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Hinson ph/rf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Harrilchak cf 6 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Annarummo lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
CAustin ss 5 3 2 4 0 0 0
Irvine lf 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
    HAustin lf/cf 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Davis 3b 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
    Maruri ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Melillo c 3 3 2 2 2 0 0
    Brown c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Adams 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 3
    Riddle 1b/3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kirchner dh 4 2 1 1 2 0 0
Stone 2b 5 2 2 5 0 1 3
    Tarleton ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reyes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 22 19 21 8 4 10

2B: HAustin (1); Davis (1)
3B: Stone (1)
HR: CAustin (2)
SB: Hilt (1); Irvine (2)
HBP: Hilt (1); CAustin (1); Irvine (1)
E: Melillo (1); Kennedy (1)

N.C. Central Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STRICKLAND,Brandon (L, 2-2) 2.1 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 10 15 2 5 –
COBB,Joseph 4.0 10 12 10 2 3 0 0 2 0 24 28 4 5 –
RENNARD,Timothy 0.2 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 –
COLEMAN,Cedrick 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Totals 19 22 20 8 4 0 0 3 0 45 56 10 10

Elon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reyes (W, 6-0) 8.0 6 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 26 27 5 5 –
Kennedy 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 –
Totals 7 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 31 32 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 1st NCC ELO
SCOTT,D. to ss. 0 0
WILSON,K. to 3b. 0 0
GOODSON,J. to dh. 0 0
HOOD,A. singled to pitcher. 0 0
HOOD,A. stole second. 0 0
HOOD,A. advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
JENKINS,O. struck out looking. 0 0
SCOTT,D. lined into double play p to 3b; HOOD,A. out on the play. 0 0

Elon - Top of 1st NCC ELO
Hilt hit by pitch. 0 0
Hilt stole second. 0 0
Harrilchak flied out to rf; Hilt advanced to third. 0 0
CAustin popped up to 2b. 0 0
Irvine singled through the right side, RBI; Hilt scored. 0 1
Irvine stole second. 0 1
Davis walked. 0 1
Melillo walked; Davis advanced to second; Irvine advanced to third. 0 1
Adams reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Melillo advanced to second; Davis out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 1

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 2nd NCC ELO
MURRAY,B. hit by pitch. 0 1
PEGUES,E. struck out looking. 0 1
WILSON,K. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; MURRAY,B. out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
WILSON,K. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Elon - Top of 2nd NCC ELO
Kirchner grounded out to p. 0 1
Stone grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Hilt grounded out to 2b. 0 1

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 3rd NCC ELO
GOODSON,J. lined out to p. 0 1
WILSON,A. singled to third base. 0 1
LANDIS,R. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; WILSON,A. out on the play. 0 1

Elon - Top of 3rd NCC ELO
Harrilchak grounded out to 2b. 0 1
CAustin homered to left field, RBI. 0 2
Irvine singled through the right side. 0 2
Irvine stole second. 0 2
Davis walked. 0 2
Melillo walked; Davis advanced to second; Irvine advanced to third. 0 2
COBB,J. to p for STRICKLAND,B. 0 2
Adams singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Melillo advanced to third;
Davis scored; Irvine scored. 0 4
Kirchner walked. 0 4
Stone tripled to left center, 3 RBI; Kirchner scored; Adams scored; Melillo scored. 0 7
Stone scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 8
Hilt fouled out to 3b. 0 8
Harrilchak out at first 2b to p. 0 8



Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 4th NCC ELO
HOOD,A. singled to second base. 0 8
JENKINS,O. struck out swinging. 0 8
HOOD,A. stole second. 0 8
SCOTT,D. grounded out to 2b; HOOD,A. advanced to third. 0 8
MURRAY,B. struck out looking. 0 8

Elon - Top of 4th NCC ELO
CAustin grounded out to 3b. 0 8
Irvine hit by pitch. 0 8
Davis doubled to left center, RBI; Irvine scored. 0 9
Melillo singled up the middle, RBI; Davis scored. 0 10
Adams singled up the middle; Melillo advanced to third. 0 10
Kirchner grounded out to 2b, RBI; Adams advanced to second; Melillo scored. 0 11
Stone struck out swinging. 0 11

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 5th NCC ELO
HAustin to lf for Irvine. 0 11
PEGUES,E. struck out looking. 0 11
WILSON,K. lined out to 2b. 0 11
GOODSON,J. struck out swinging. 0 11

Elon - Top of 5th NCC ELO
Hilt reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 11
Harrilchak flied out to lf. 0 11
CAustin grounded out to 3b; Hilt advanced to second. 0 11
HAustin struck out looking. 0 11

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 6th NCC ELO
Riddle to 1b for Adams. 0 11
WILSON,A. singled to third base. 0 11
LANDIS,R. singled to right field; WILSON,A. advanced to second. 0 11
HOOD,A. flied into double play cf to ss to 1b; LANDIS,R. out on the play. 0 11
JENKINS,O. grounded out to 2b. 0 11

Elon - Top of 6th NCC ELO
Davis singled to third base. 0 11
Melillo flied out to lf to left center. 0 11
Riddle flied out to rf. 0 11
Kirchner walked; Davis advanced to second. 0 11
Stone reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Kirchner out at second 2b to ss. 0 11

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 7th NCC ELO
SCOTT,D. flied out to lf. 0 11
MURRAY,B. struck out swinging. 0 11
PLUMMER,R. pinch hit for PEGUES,E.. 0 11
PLUMMER,R. grounded out to c. 0 11

Elon - Top of 7th NCC ELO
PLUMMER,R. to lf. 0 11
Hilt singled up the middle. 0 11



Harrilchak reached on a fielding error by 2b; Hilt advanced to third. 0 11
CAustin hit by pitch; Harrilchak advanced to second. 0 11
HAustin doubled to left field, 2 RBI; CAustin advanced to third; Harrilchak scored, unearned; Hilt scored. 0 13
Maruri pinch hit for Davis. 0 13
Maruri struck out looking. 0 13
Melillo singled to third base, RBI; HAustin advanced to third; CAustin scored. 0 14
Riddle singled through the left side, RBI; Melillo advanced to second; HAustin scored. 0 15
RENNARD,T. to p for COBB,J.. 0 15
Kirchner singled through the left side; Riddle advanced to second; Melillo advanced to third. 0 15
Stone singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Kirchner advanced to third; Riddle scored; Melillo scored. 0 17
Hinson pinch hit for Hilt. 0 17
Hinson flied out to rf. 0 17
Harrilchak singled to right field, RBI; Stone advanced to second; Kirchner scored, team unearned. 0 18
CAustin homered to left center, 3 RBI, team unearned; Harrilchak scored, team unearned; Stone scored,
team unearned. 0 21
HAustin flied out to cf to right center. 0 21

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 8th NCC ELO
Hinson to rf. 0 21
Maruri to 1b. 0 21
Riddle to 3b. 0 21
Annarummo to lf for Harrilchak. 0 21
HAustin to cf. 0 21
Brown to c for Melillo. 0 21
WILSON,K. struck out swinging. 0 21
GOODSON,J. struck out looking. 0 21
WILSON,A. singled up the middle. 0 21
LANDIS,R. struck out swinging. 0 21

Elon - Top of 8th NCC ELO
COLEMAN,C. to p for RENNARD,T.. 0 21
Maruri struck out swinging. 0 21
Brown singled to second base. 0 21
Riddle walked; Brown advanced to second. 0 21
Kirchner fouled out to 1b. 0 21
Tarleton pinch hit for Stone. 0 21
Tarleton singled to left field; Riddle advanced to second; Brown advanced to third. 0 21
Hinson walked, RBI; Tarleton advanced to second; Riddle advanced to third; Brown scored. 0 22
Annarummo fouled out to 3b. 0 22

N.C. Central Univ. - Top of 9th NCC ELO
Tarleton to 2b. 0 22
Kennedy to p for Reyes. 0 22
HOOD,A. reached on an error by p, assist by 1b. 0 22
JENKINS,O. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; HOOD,A. out at second 2b to ss. 0 22
SCOTT,D. flied out to cf to left center. 0 22
MURRAY,B. singled to third base; JENKINS,O. advanced to second. 0 22
PLUMMER,R. grounded out to p. 0 22

Elon - Top of 9th NCC ELO


